P200089262	,

	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dx	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



67/20/22--01004--011 **105.00

TALLARIASSEE FLORID

Office Use Only





		COVER I	ETTER				
TO: New Filing Sec Division of Co Amaram SUBJECT:		tion					
	Name of	Resulting Flor	ida Profit	Corporation	-		
The enclosed Articles of entity into a "Florida Pr	of Conversion, Articles or rofit Corporation" in acc	f Incorporation ordance with s	n, and fees s. 607.119	are submitted to convert 33 & 607.0202, F.S.	the follow	'ing el	igible
Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this	s matter to:					
Richard L. Brooks	II, Esq.						
	Contact Person						
St. Augustine Law	Group, P.A.						
	Firm/Company				101	· ·	
2740 US Highway	1 South				[[' - '	- 117 CON	
	Address				1	5	
St. Augustine, FL 3	2086					PH 12: 08	• • • •
	City, State and Zip Code					:08	۷.
julia@staugustinela	awgroup.com				, and the second se		
E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	al report notif	ication)				
For further information Julia Newton	concerning this matter,	please call: 904 _at (. <mark></mark>	- 7777			
Name of Co	ontact Person	Area	Code and	Daytime Telephone Nun	nber	28	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:					2022 A	
🖬 \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	(1)\$113.75 Fi and Certified	-	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	HASSEL M	AUG 24 PH	
<u>Mailing Addr</u> New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7		New F Divisi The C 2415 M	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite assee, FL 32303	ri 080); 810	8:51	C

•

.*

....

.

Alas

.

•

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Amaram Technology Corporation

	Enter Name of the Converting Entity
	For Profit Corporation
2.	The converting entity is a
	(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
	Virginia
firs	st organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
	08/12/1998
on	
	Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

04/15/22

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

2022 AUG 24	<u> </u>
PH 8:51	Г С

•	18	D-8ACE-4BA7-8A0C-3D240		22				
Signed this		day of		. 20				
<u>Required Si</u>	ignature f	for Florida Profit Co	rporation:					
Somo	from			s have not been selected, an Incorporat	or:			
Vins	ion Xavi	er Palathingal	Executi	ve Vice President				
Printed Nam	e:	Tit	le:	ve Vice President				
				la partnerships, limited partnerships	<u>, and l</u>	<u>imite</u>	d liabil	<u>lity</u>
companies:		w for required signatu	ure(s).]					
Signature: _	and a	Nrv.			_X			
Printed Nam	Vinsor e:	n Xavier Palathing	a] X	_Title:	_X			
Signature: _								
Printed Nam	e:			_ Title:				
Signature: _					<u> </u>			
Printed Nam	e:			_ Title:				
Signature: _								
Printed Nam	e:			_ Title:				
Signature: _								
Printed Nam	e:			_ Title:				
Signature: _				•=	<u> </u>			
Printed Nam	e:		<u> </u>	_ Title:				
		artnership or Limited	<u>i Liability P</u>	artnership:		N _E	202	
Signature of	one Gene	ral Partner.				\geq	2022 AUG	
		artnership or Limited meral Partners.	<u>Liability L</u>	imited Partnership:		ALLARASSI ELE GRA	JG 24	Ē
		ability Company: r or Authorized Repre	cantotivo			 	Р Н 8:	Į
•	a weilide	i of Authorized Repre	seniative.				сл ÷÷	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of	an author	ized person.						
Fees:								
	cles of Co			\$35.00				
	for Floric ified Copy	da Articles of Incorpor		\$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional)				
	ificate of S			\$8.75 (Optional)				

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Amaram Technology Corporation

The name of the corporation shall be:

. ••

. ·

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

4180 Buckingham Road

Mailing address, if different is:

تم الم

4180 Buckingham Road

Fort Meyers, FL 33905

Fort Meyers, FL 33905

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Corporation will no longer be conducting business in Virginia.

			<u></u>	022	_
				2 400	
			S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S: S	24	
ARTICLE IV SHARES 5000 The number of shares of stock is:	•			PH 8: 5:	<u> </u>
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Asha Palathingal, President Name and Title: 4180 Buckingham Road	Name and Tit	le: <u>Vinson Xavier Palath</u> 4180 Buckingharr	ungal, Exe 1 Road	N>	УP
Address: Fort Meyers, FL 33905	Address:	Fort Meyers, FL 3	3905		
Name and Title:	Name and Tit	lle:			

Address:

Name and Title:	

Address:

Address:

Address:		
Name and Title	• •	
Address:		

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

St. Augustine Law Group, P.A.

Name:

.

2740 US Highway 1 South

Address:

St. Augustine, FL 32086

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

07/19/2022

ALLAHASSEF. FLORIDZ 2022 AUG 24 PM œ

CT N:

Commonwealth Flirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That AMARAM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on August 12, 1998;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

July 20, 2022

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission